23/02/2023, 10:44 Gmail - RE: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

M Gmall Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

1 message
BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch> 23 February 2023 at 10:40
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate,

Perfect, thanks a lot.
So yes | confirm that this sensor is suitable for us and that we will proceed with the payment.

Is it possible that you please send me an invoice or shall we proceed with the proforma invoice?

Kind regards,

Fabian

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Donnerstag, 23. Februar 2023 11:34

To: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Subject: Re: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

Good morning Fabian,

| have checked with our export manager and he confirms that the OOM113 is compatible with the MOX-3 sensor.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

On Thu, 23 Feb 2023 at 09:27, BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch> wrote:

Good morning Kate,

Thank you very much for the datasheet.
Could you please confirm that this sensor is also compatible with the MOX-3 sensor from City Technologies/Honeywell (see Datasheet)?

| could not find this particular information in the datasheet.

Thank you,

Fabian

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Donnerstag, 23. Februar 2023 10:08

To: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Subject: Re: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

Good morning Fabian,

Thank you for your patience, please see attached technical data sheet as requested.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Wed, 22 Feb 2023 at 12:12, BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch> wrote:

Good afternoon Kate,

Before accepting the new sensor that you suggest, it would be good to have a look at its specifications / datasheet.

| could not find anything on your website: https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=&mobile=&i=2&page=catagory&cat=625&subcat=636

Thanks a lot in advance,
Fabian

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Mittwoch, 22. Februar 2023 13:05

To: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Subject: Re: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

Good afternoon Fabien,

Please accept my reply on behalf of Sophie.

Thank you for your purchase order. Since you placed your order, this item has been superseded by part number 0110579 - Oxygen sensor
OOM113 (same price). Are you happy to accept this sensor?

We do require payment before we are able to ship the goods.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

On Wed, 22 Feb 2023 at 09:25, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Date: Wed, 22 Feb 2023 at 09:23

Subject: RE: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: CAMOZZ| Stéphanie <stephanie.camozzi@csem.ch>

Dear Sophie,

Please find attached our order for your offer MVM142043.

Do we have to pay the goods in advance (using the bank details in the proforma invoice) or will you already send us the goods and then provide
with a final invoice afterwards?

Thank you for the clarification and kind regards,

Fabian

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: Dienstag, 21. Februar 2023 17:35

To: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Subject: Re: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement

Dear Fabian,

Thank you for your email. Please find attached a new Proforma Invoice for 1x 0110048 (R-48V Oxygen Sensor) including delivery costs to
Switzerland.

Please check this document and let me know if | have all your details correct, or if there are any changes required?

If you would like to go ahead with the purchase, our bank details can be found on the Proforma Invoice.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue
to use email where possible.
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On Tue, Feb 21, 2023 at 4:07 PM BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch> wrote:

Dear Sir or Madam,

Could | please ask you to provide me with an updated quote for one piece of the MOX-3 (part number is 0110048) R-48V Oxygen Sensor
including shipping to Switzerland?

Thank you very much in advance.
Kind regards,

Fabian Braun

Fabian BRAUN, PhD

Senior R&D Engineer | Focus Area Manager for Digital Health
Signal Processing

Systems

fabian.braun@csem.ch

T +41 32 720 5039

F +4132720 5720

CSEM SA
Jaquet-Droz 1 | CH-2002 Neuchatel
Freiburgstrasse 2 | CH-3008 Bern

www.csem.ch

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: Freitag, 12. November 2021 15:35

To: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>

Subject: Re: Sauerstoffsensor MAX-3

Dear Fabian,

Thank you for your email. | can confirm we are able to supply a compatible sensor to the MOX-3 - our part number is 0110048 - R-48V Oxygen
Sensor (please see details attached). These are available in stock.

| have put together a Proforma Invoice for 1x unit, including delivery costs to Switzerland. Delivery via UPS Express Saver takes is
approximately 1-3 working days

If you would like to go ahead with this purchase, our bank details can be found on the document.

If you would like to make changes to the order, please let me know and | will make the necessary amendments.

Kind regards

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1758522688537689913%7Cmsg-f%3A175861802... ~ 5/7


http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:fabian.braun@csem.ch
mailto:fabian.braun@csem.ch
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Jaquet-Droz+1?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Freiburgstrasse+2+%7C+CH-3008+Bern?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.csem.ch/
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:fabian.braun@csem.ch

23/02/2023, 10:44 Gmail - RE: MOX-3 Oxygen Sensor Relpacement
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm
We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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On Fri, Nov 12, 2021 at 11:24 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: BRAUN Fabian <fabian.braun@csem.ch>
Date: Fri, 12 Nov 2021 at 11:16

Subject: Sauerstoffsensor MAX-3

To: info@viamed-eu.com <info@viamed-eu.com>

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren,

Ich auf der Suche nach einem Ersatz fir den Sauerstoffsensor MOX-3 von City Technologies/Honeywell (siehe Datenblatt), welcher laut lhrer
Homepage mit dem MAX-3 (Artikelnummer: 0110403) kompatibel ist.

Gerne wollte ich wissen, ob dieser Sensor verfiigbar ist? Ich benétige lediglich 1 Stiick.

Falls ja, zu welchem Preis (inkl. Versandkosten in die Schweiz) und was wire die zu erwartende Lieferfrist?

Besten Dank im Voraus und freundliche Grisse,

Fabian Braun

Fabian BRAUN, PhD
Senior R&D Engineer
Signal Processing
Systems
fabian.braun@csem.ch
T +41 32 720 5039

F +41 32720 5720

CSEM SA
Jaquet-Droz 1 | CH-2002 Neuchatel

www.csem.ch
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